



**Army Medicine is Army Strong!** 

## **Fact Sheet: Army Medicine Wolf Pack Award**

The 43rd Army Surgeon General and the 4th Corps Chief of the Army Medical Department (AMEDD) Civilian Corps created the *Wolf Pack Award* to recognize exceptional teamwork by an integrated group of Army Medicine civilians and military team members focused on excellence in support of Army Medicine.

**Intent** Sponsored by the AMEDD Civilian Corps Office, this award is designed to recognize and celebrate successes of teams throughout Army Medicine.

Winning teams will be selected and announced quarterly. Quarterly winners will automatically compete for the Annual Wolf Pack of the Year Award.

Inspire Teamwork.....

Engage Talent.....

Achieve Excellence





### Eligibility

Eligible teams must consist of a mix of Army Medicine civilians and Active Duty military team members. The *Wolf Pack Award* will recognize teamwork that drives excellence in outcomes supporting the Army Medicine mission.

#### **Selection Criteria**

The winning teams must demonstrate excellence and effective teamwork resulting in significant products or services with the potential for broad impact in support of Army Medicine.

#### **Nomination Procedures**

Anyone within Army Medicine may nominate a team for this award, with Command endorsement. Copy and paste the link below for the nomination form and submission procedures on the AMEDD Civilian Corps website:

https://ameddciviliancorps.amedd.army.mil/

# Army Medical Department (AMEDD) Office of the Chief, AMEDD Civilian Corps

3630 Stanley Road, Suite 275, Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234

https://ameddciviliancorps.amedd.army.mil

**Email:** usarmy.jbsa.medical-coe.mbx.civilian-corps-chief@army.mil **Telephone:** (210) 808-3025

